As originally
presented

31 March 2018

Effect of
Adoption
HKFRS 9

Restated
1 April

2018
如於

二零一八年
三月三十一日

最初呈報

採納
香港財務
報告準則

第9號之影響

於
二零一八年
四月一日
（重列）

Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
附註 千港元 千港元 千港元

Non-current assets (extract) 非流動資產（摘要）
Investments in convertible

bonds
可換股債券投資

(i) 417,783 (417,783) —
Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss
按公平值計入損益
之金融資產 (i) — 414,973 414,973

Available-for-sale investments 可供出售投資 (ii) 59,047 (59,047) —
Financial assets at fair value

through other comprehensive
income

按公平值計入其他
全面收益之金融
資產 (ii) — 59,047 59,047

2. 編製基準及會計政策
變動（續）

(A) 香港財務報告
準則第9號—
金融工具（續）

金融資產的分類和計量

本集團已於二零一八年四

月一日就其金融資產評估

予以採納之業務模式。根

據評估，以下金融資產已

根據香港財務報告準則第9

號的適當類別作出分類及

計量，而其他所有金融資

產，繼續以先前香港會計

準則第39號的相同基準計

量。有關更改對本集團於

二零一八年四月一日的簡

明綜合財務狀況表的影響

概述如下：

Extrawell Pharmaceutical Holdings Limited  Interim Report 2018/19 12

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Information (Continued)
簡明綜合財務資料附註（續）

As originally
presented

31 March 2018

Effect of
Adoption
HKFRS 9

Restated
1 April

2018
如於

二零一八年
三月三十一日

最初呈報

採納
香港財務
報告準則

第9號之影響

於
二零一八年
四月一日
（重列）

Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
附註 千港元 千港元 千港元

Current assets (extract) 流動資產（摘要）
Available-for-sale investments 可供出售投資 (iii) 1,875 (1,875) —
Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss
按公平值計入損益
之金融資產 (iii) — 1,875 1,875

478,705 (2,810) 475,895

Equity (extract) 權益（摘要）
Retained earnings 保留盈利 297,225 21,229 318,454
Fair value through other

comprehensive income
reserve

按公平值計入其他
全面收益儲備

— (24,039) (24,039)

297,225 (2,810) 294,415

2.	 Basis of Preparation and Changes
in Accounting Policies (Continued)

(A)	 HKFRS 9 — Financial
Instruments (Continued)

Classification and measurement of
financial assets (Continued)

2. 編製基準及會計政策
變動（續）

(A) 香港財務報告
準則第9號—
金融工具（續）

金融資產的分類和計量
（續）

中期報告  2018/19  精優藥業控股有限公司 13

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Information (Continued)
簡明綜合財務資料附註（續）

2.	 Basis of Preparation and Changes
in Accounting Policies (Continued)

(A)	 HKFRS 9 — Financial
Instruments (Continued)

Classification and measurement of
financial assets (Continued)
(i)	 Investments in convertible bonds were